2010. 2. 10 1/5
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
KID65783AP/AF
BIPOLAR LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
Revision No : 3
8CH HIGH-VOLTAGE SOURCE DRIVER
The KID65783AP/AF is comprised of eight source current transistor

+_
Note) Delated above 25℃ in the proportion of 11.7W/℃(AP Type),  7.7W/℃(AF Type).
TYPE DESIGNATION
KID65783AP/AF TTL, 5V CMOS
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL RATING UNIT
Supply Voltage VCC 50 V
Output Current IOUT -500 mA/ch
Input Voltage VIN 15 V
Clamp Diode Reverse Voltage VR 50 V
Clamp Diode Forward Current IF 500 mA
Power Dissipation
AP
PD (Note)
1.47
W
AF 0.96
Operating Temperature Topr -40∼85 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -55∼150 ℃
18 10
1 9
Q
DIP-18(1)
A
B
d PD
L
W
T
G
DIM MILLIMETERS
A
B
D
T
P
d
G
C
L
3.30   0.2
0 - 10
1.52   0.1
W
6.35   0.2
0.46   0.1
  4.05   0.3
3.30   0.3
2.54
0.25+0.1/-0.05
Q
C
+_
23.0   0.2+_
+_
+_
+_
+_
7.75   0.2+_
+_
Datasheet.Live
2010. 2. 10 2/5
KID65783AP/AF
Revision No : 3
VCC
INPUT 10KΩ
 5KΩ
2